Vernon County Commission Minutes

THE VERNON COUNTY COMMISSION MET PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, ON THURSDAY, JANUARY 6, 2011, AT 9:00 A.M.

PRESENT: BONNIE M. MCCORD, PRESIDING COMMISSIONER; NEAL F. GERSTER, NORTHERN COMMISSIONER; AND KENNON R. SHAW, SOUTHERN COMMISSIONER.

Budget Hearing

Commission continued with Budget Hearings and met with Vernon County Circuit Clerk, Vickie Erwin and Vernon County GIS Director, Tim Bourassa.

News

Jessa Lewis, Reporter, KSN-TV, called on Commission for interview regarding budget.

BRO-108(34) Bridge Project

Jason Eckhardt, Sprenkle & Associates, Inc., telephoned Commission to discuss upcoming meeting at their Carthage Office with regard to BRO-B108(34) Bridge Project.

Sheriff Office Issues

Commission drafted and sent letter to Steve Semon, Sedalia Smiles with regard to Antenna/Tower Facility Use Agreement on the Walker Tower.

Region M Solid Waste Management District

Commission approved Region M Solid Waste Management District, Vernon County Recycling Center quarterly report for the period October 1, 2010 through December 31, 2010. Same was forwarded to Region M via e-mail.

Johnson County

Commission had telephone call from Western District Commissioner, Johnson County, Destry Hough.

MAC Prepaid Legal Services Program

Call was placed to Cindy Wells, Finance & Operations Manager, MAC, for budget purposes inquiring as to the costs of MAC legal benefits, with regard to the MAC Prepaid Legal Services Program. The cost to Vernon County would be \$300.00 per quarter or \$1,200.00 annually. Additional information was e-mailed to Commission. Commission will consider during budget hearings.

Vernon County Commission Minutes

Reports

Commission approved Sheriff's report for 12/9/10-1/5/11.

Court House Security

Vernon County Circuit Clerk, Vickie Erwin, and member of the Court House Security committee, informed the Commission she is declining being in charge of testing the Court House security. Commission will add quarterly testing to their agenda.

	ADJOURN
Ordered that the Commission adjourn at 4:30 P.M. until Friday, January 7, 2011.	
ATTEST:	APPROVED:
CLERK OF COMMISSION	PRESIDING COMMISSIONER